Bonneville Fuels Corporation
A Subsidiary of Bonneville Pacific Corporation
March 8, 1995
Mr. Mike Stogner
Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Dept. of Energy and Minerals
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

S o u t h Humble C i t y : S t r a w n
" Proposed Pool 2
" W o r k Type Code
N
" We l l Type Code
0
" Cablc/Hotary
R
u I.cii;ie l y p e Code
p
" G r o u n d Level Elevation
3 7 3 4 '
" M u l t i p l e " Proposed Depth 1 1 Format ion " Contractor " Spud Date
No 1 1 , 8 0 0 ' A t o k a Sha l e 4 - 2 6 - 9 5
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size C u i n g Size C u i n g wcighl / foot Setting Depth Snclu o f Cement Estimated T O C
1 7 - 1 / 2 " 13 3 / 8 " 5 4 . 5 4 5 0 ' 475 s x . S u r f a c e
1 1 " 8 5 / 8 " 3 2 . 0 4 , 8 0 0 ' 1 ,060 s x . S u r f a c e
7 - 7 / R " S 1 / ? " 1 7 . n 11 .ROD' 1 s t : 550 s x . 8 .800*
2nd : 510 s x . 4 , 5 0 0 '
Stage T o o l @ 8̂C 0 '
" Describe the proposed p rogram. I f this application is to DEEPEN or P L U G H A C K give the data nn the present productive lone a'nd proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention p rog ram, i f any. Use addit ional shceLs i f necessary.
D r i l l 1 7 - 1 / 2 " h o l e t o 4 5 0 ' . Se t & cement 1 3 - 3 / 8 " c a s i n g (w/475 s x . c m t . ) t o s u r f a c e .
I n s t a l l BOPE. P r e s s u r e t e s t t o 1000 PSIG. D r i l l 1 1 " h o l e t o 4 , 8 0 0 " . Se t & cement 8 - 5 / 8 "
i n t e r m e d i a t e c a s i n g ( w / 1 , 0 6 0 s x . c m t . ) t o i s o l a t e u p p e r Pe rmian s a l t s and a n h y d r i t e s &
t o p r o v i d e w e l l c o n t r o l p r i o r t o d r i l l i n g deep o i l and gas b e a r i n g f o r m a t i o n s . T e s t BOP
and c a s i n g t o 2500 PSIG. D r i l l 7 - 7 / 8 " h o l e t o 1 1 , 8 0 0 ' t o e v a l u a t e S t r a w n Fm. Run DST i n
S t r a w n Fm. and l o g 7 - 7 / 8 " h o l e . Run 5 - 1 / 2 " c a s i n g & cement t o 4 , 5 0 0 ' ( w / 1 , 0 6 0 s x . c m t .
i n 2 s t a g e s w / T o o l @ 8 , 8 0 0 ' ) i f w a r r a n t e d . O t h e r w i s e , P&A w e l l as d i r e c t e d by S t a t e o f
New M e x i c o .
A w e l l p l a n , i n c l u d i n g B O P ^ y f e g f e c i f i c a t i o n , i s a t t a c h e d f o r y o u r i n f o r m a t i o n .
" I hereby certify that the inMryalion^ivcn xbatcjtydc and complete to the best
of my knowledge andbe^e^/ n/C' / f
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION " I hereby certify that the inMryalion^ivcn xbatcjtydc and complete to the best
of my knowledge andbe^e^/ n/C' / f
Approved by:
Printed name: ' R o b e r t ft> / c h w e r j ^ g ^ / P . E . Tide:
. . . . .
Title: „ . .
S e n i o r E n g i n e e r
Approval Date: l ixpiralion Dale:
Dale: ! Phone:
March 6 , 1935 j (303) 863-1555
Conditions of Approval :
Attached •
EIGHT POINT DRILLING PLAN
Attached t o Form C-101:
Operator: B o n n e v i l l e Fuels Corporation
L o t t i e York #3
2030' FSL & 2300' FWL
Section 14, T.17S., R.37E. N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico
1. ESTIMATED TOPS: IMPORTANT GEOLOGIC MARKERS I
Permian:
Red Beds: Surface
Anhydrites & Red Beds: 1750'
Anhydrites, S a l t s & Shales: 2250'
Anhydrites & Shales: 3650'
Seven Rivers Fm.: 4750'
Queen Fm.: 5147'
Grayburg Fm. 5282'
San Andres Fm. 5567'
G l o r i e t a Fm. 7042'
Yeso Fm. 7241'
Tubb Fm. 8123'